



UNITED STATES  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001  
FEB 12 AM 7:46

PUBLIC DOCUMENT ROOM

FEB 04 1994

Sonalysts, Inc.  
Attn: Leon Peterson  
215 Parkway North  
P. O. Box 280  
Waterford, Connecticut 06385

Dear Mr. Peterson:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 43 under Contract  
No. NRC-03-89-031

The purpose of this modification is to provide for a downward adjustment of the Task Order ceiling amount to reflect completion of the subject Task Order.

Therefore, in accordance with Section G.5.c, entitled, "Task Order Award," of the subject contract, this letter definitizes Modification No. 1, Task Order No. 43.

The Cost Ceiling associated with performance of this task order is hereby decreased from \$54,385.00 by \$2,081.13 to \$52,303.87. The total estimated reimbursable cost amount of \_\_\_\_\_ is decreased by \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_  
The fixed fee amount of \_\_\_\_\_ remains unchanged.

Total deobligation amount in FY94: \$2,081.13

Cumulative total of NRC Obligations: \$52,303.87

Accounting data for this modification is as follows:

B&R No.: 020-19-13-020  
Job Code: L12890  
APPN No.: 31X0200.200

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing three (3) copies of this document in the space provided and returning two (2) copies to the Contract Administrator identified below.

9406280020 940204  
PDR CONTR  
NRC-03-89-031 PDR

20-1-93

107 10

Contract No. NRC-03-89-031  
Mod. No. 1, Task Order No. 43  
Page 2 of 2

Any questions regarding this modification should be addressed to Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Administrator, on (301) 492-7764.

Sincerely,

*Mary Lynn Scott*

Mary Lynn Scott, Contracting Officer  
Contract Administration Branch No. 1  
Division of Contracts and  
Property Management  
Office of Administration

Accepted: Mod. 1, T. O. No. 43

*Leon R. Petersen*

Name

LEON R. PETERSEN  
MANAGER OF CONTRACTS  
SONALYSTS, INC.

Title

Date

*9/15/84*